
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5075

TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.04.2017


REGULAR EMPLOYEES IN RAILWAYS

5075. KUMARI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE:


       Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of regular employees in all Groups in the

Railways as on 30th April, 2016, zone-wise;


(b) the total expenditure incurred on salaries and allowances for these employees during 2016-17;


(c) the total expenditure incurred on pension of the retired employees during the year 2015-16; and


(d) the funds left for development of Railways after incurring all above expenditure?


  ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


 (a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5075 BY KUMARI SHOBHA

KARANDLAJE TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 05.04.2017

REGARDING REGULAR EMPLOYEES IN RAILWAYS


(a) The total number of regular employees in all Groups on Zonal

Railways as on 31/03/2016 is as under:


Zonal Railway On Roll Strength

Central 109075

East Coast 47822

East Central 82993

Eastern 116101

Metro 4207

North Central 69792

North Eastern 55264

Northeast Frontier 66891

Northern 150300

North Western 52626

South Central 89333

South East Central 47636

South Eastern 83968

Southern 94085

South Western 38277

West Central 55900

Western 104468

Total 1268738


(b) The expenditure incurred on salaries and allowances during the

year 2016-17 is not yet available. However, ₹ 76,458 crore has been

provided on salaries and allowances in Revised Estimates 2016-17.

---2/-
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(c) The total expenditure incurred on pension of the retired

employees during the year 2015-16 is ₹ 30700.66 crore.


(d) After incurring the Revenue Expenditure comprising mainly of Ordinary Working Expenses, Miscellaneous Expenditure, Appropriation to Pension Fund and dividend payment to General Revenues, Railways had generated Rs.16,106 crore of internal

resources in 2015-16 for Capital expenditure on development of Railways. In Revised Estimates 2016-17, the internal resources

generation target is ₹ 12,895 crore.

*****

